





































































































Vigdtorian Junior Top 10 Tournament
22 _ g3 September 2007

Under 18 Men's Singles
Under 18 Women's Singles
Under 15 Boy's Singles
Under 15 Girl's Singles
Under 13 Boy's Singles
Under 13 Girl's Singles
Under 11 Boy's Singles

Winner
David POWELL

Cassandra NG

Heming HU

Lily PHAN

Mitchell ONG-THOMSON

Louise QIU
Mitchell ONG-THOMSON

Junior Encouragement Tournament

23m October 2007

Under 18 Men's Singles
Under 18 Women's Singles

Under 18 Men's Doubles
Under 15 Boy's Singles
Under 15 Girl's Singles
Under 15 Boy's Doubles
Under 13 Boy's Singles
Under 13 Girl's Singles
Under 13 Boy's Doubles
Under 11 Boy's Singles
Under 11 Girl's Singles
Under 11 Doubles
Division 1 Singles
Division 2 Singles
Division 3 Singles
Division 4 Singles
Division 5 Singles
Division 6 Singles

Winner
Shayne EDWARDS

Not Contested
Shayne EDWARDS / Jacob

SCHNACKENBERG
Michael ONISFOROROU
Vivian CHAN

Not Contested

Leon LI

Not Contested

Leon LI
Not Contested

Shayne EDWARDS
Shayne EDWARDS
Michael ONISIFOROU
Igor PLESKO

Igor PLESKO

Daniel GIANG

Runner Up
Heming HU
Melissa TAPPER
Jesse BRICKNELL
Simone CHUAH
Bosco TAM
Natasha SAVIC
Lawrence QIU

Runner-Up
Michael ONISIFOROU

Michael ONISIFOROU / Victor Iy

Michael GUO
Elizabeth JACOB

Adam HISLOP
Adam HISLOP

Igor PLESKO

Jacob SCHNACKENBERG
Igor PLESKO

Rory WOOTTEN

Daniel GIANG

Michael GUO



7. AUSTRALIAN TOURNAMENTS

Australian Open Youth Championships, Lismore, NSW, 8-14 April
Under 21 Men's Teams Gold Victoria (T Carter, K Davis, R Frank, D Powell)
Silver  Presidents Grey (incl J Bricknell & E Andersen-Higginson)
Bronze  New South Wales
Under 21 Women's Teams Gold New South Wales
Silver  Victoria (M Carpenter, C Ng, A Xiao)
Bronze  Presidents (incl Patricia Tu)
Under 21 Men's Singles Gold Kyle DAVIS
Silver  Robert FRANK
Bronze  Trent CARTER & Wade TOWNSEND (NSW)
Under 21 Women's Singles Gold Claire CAMPBELL-INNES (QLD)
Silver  Sisi ZHANG (NSW)
Bronze  Annie XIAO & Michelle BEAUMONT (NSW)
Under 21 Men's Doubles Gold Kyle DAVIS/Robert FRANK
Silver  Trent CARTER/David POWELL
Bronze M BROWN/T NGUYEN & D LU/ X WANG (NSW)
Under 21 Women's Doubles ~ Gold Claire CAMPBELL-INNES/Jessie ZHOU (QLD)
Silver Michelle BEAUMONT/Sisi ZHANG
Bronze  C NG/A XIAO & M CARPENTER/N LEO
Under 21 Mixed Doubles Gold Robert FRANK/Claire CAMPBELL-INNES
Silver  Wade TOWNSEND/SIsi ZHANG
Bronze T CARTER/M CARPENTER & D LU/M BEAUMONT

Australian Open Championships, Melbourne, VIC, 24-30 June
Men's Teams Gold Victoria
Silver  South Australia

Bronze  New South Wales
Women's Teams Gold Victoria

Silver New South Wales

Bronze Queensland
Men's Singles Gold William HENZELL (SA)

Silver Simon GERADA

Bronze  Kyle DAVIS & Chien-Ting KAO (TPE)
Women's Singles Gold Miao MIAO

Silver  Stephanie SANG

Bronze  May CHO (SA) & Peri CAMPBELL-INNES (QLD)
Men's Doubles Gold William HENZELL (SA)/David ZALCBERG

Silver  Kyle DAVIS/Robert FRANK

Bronze CFERNANDO/S HOUSTON (SA) & S PANDIT/A
SWANSON (SA)

Women's Doubles Gold Miao MIAO/Jian Fang LAY
Silver  Claire & Peri CAMPBELL-INNES (QLD)
Bronze K BUNGEY/M CHO (SA) & S HO/S SHU (NZL)
Mixed Doubles Gold William HENZELL (SA)/Miao MIAO
Silver  Scott Houston (SA)/Jian Fang LAY
Bronze D ZALCBERG/M CHO (SA) & A SWANSON/K BUNGEY
(SA)
Over 30 Men's Singles Gold Sharad PANDIT (SA)
Silver Danny SEMMLER
Bronze  Greg LETTS (WA) & Brian BERRY
Over 30 Women's Singles Gold Jenny LANGRIDGE
Silver  Belgin BENNETT
Bronze  Vicki CARRUTHERS & Ivana TRNKA
Over 30 Men's Doubles Gold Sharad PANDIT (SA)/Paul PINKEWICH (N SW)
Silver  David BEAUMONT (NSW)/Danny SEMMLER
Bronze B BERRY/P BOYLE & G LETTS/C CAMPBELL (WA)
Over 30 Women's Doubles Gold Vicki CARRUTHERS/Jenny LANGRIDGE
Silver  Belgin BENNETT/Leonie WHITEFORD (NSW)
Bronze  Nita TEOH (WA)/Tvana TRNKA
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Over 30 Mixed Doubles

th
Australian Closed Championships Brisbane QLD 26" - 29" July

Men’s Singles
Women’s Singles
Men’s Doubles
Women’s Doubles
Mixed Doubles

Over 40 Mens Singles
Over 40 Womens Singles
Over 40 Mens Doubles
Over 40 Womens Doubles

Over 40 Mixed Doubles
Over 50 Mens Singles
Over 50 Womens Singles
Over 50 Mens Doubles
Over 50 Womens Doubles

Over 50 Mixed Doubles
Over 60 Mens Singles
Over 60 Womens Singles

Over 60 Mens Doubles
Over 60 Womens Doubles
Over 60 Mixed Doubles
Over 65 Mens Singles
Over 65 Womens Singles
Over 65 Mens Doubles
Over 65 Womens Doubles

Over 65 Mixed Doubles
Over 70 Mens Singles
Over 70 Womens Singles
Over 70 Mens Doubles
Over 70 Womens Doubles
Over 70 Mixed Doubles
Over 75 Mens Singles
Over 75 Womens Singles
Over 75 Mens Doubles
Over 75 Womens Doubles
Over 75 Mixed Doubles
Over 80 Mens Singles
Over 80 Womens Singles
Teams Events

Over 40 Mens
Over 40 Womens
Over 50 Mens
Over 50 Womens
Over 60 Mens
Over 60 Womens
Over 70 Mens
Over 70 Womens

Craig CAMPBELL (WA)Vicki CARRUTHERS

Gold
/Nita TEOH (WA)
ls;i:o‘::c gﬁr’ﬁgmmn TRNKA & P PINKEWICH (NSWyB
BENNETT
Runner Up
g?gnm;rm (SA) K)lrlc DAVIS (VIC)
Stephanie SANG (VIC) Miao MIAO (VIC)
W HENZELL(SA)/D ZALCBERG(VIC)  C FERNANDO(VICyg o,
J F LAY/M MIAO(VIC) C&P CAMPBELLM':-__,_
W HENZELL(SA)M MIAO(VIC) S HOUSTON(SAj p Ly, \
Australian Veterans Championships Gold Coast QLD. 15% - 22 Sept
Winner Runner-Up
S BAKANAY (QLD) C CAMPBELL (WA)
A RAMBERG (DEN) W DENG (NSW)
P JONES (QLD) . A WURAOLA (ENG) C CAMPBELL/J DREw W
B BENNETT (VIC) / W DENG (NSW) A MCDONNELL /K § Q
C CAMPBELL (WA)/ARAMBERG  JDREW K CROWELL (54 Wy
(D
PPED?KEMCH (NSW) NRAMBERG (DEN)
C LITTLE (NZ) L WHITEFORD (NSW)
1LE P PINKEWICH (NSW) C CAMPBELL /] DREW (y, A
V BEAVER / A ROBERTS (NZ) A ABBAS /L BAKER (SA)
P PINKEWICH (NSW)/ ARAMBERG ~ LING TING SIK (MAS) /1 p
(DEN) (SA) ARy |
ILE (NSW) N RAMBERG (DEN)
T YAMAMOTO (JPN) JMUNN (VIC)
NRAMBERG (DEN)/L § ANDM
IKLAF (VIC)/I1LE (NSW) (SWE) |
C LANGLEY (SA) J MUNN (VIC) TISHII/ T YAMAMOTO
K COLE (NSW) / C LANGLEY (SA) A DRURY /] WHISSON (QLI)]
B REID (VIC) K COLE (NSW)
C LANGLEY (SA) B BIRD (SA)
IKLAF/B REID (VIC) RCINTOLOICSYKES(VI
CLANGLEY (SA)/JMUNN (VIC) . BBIRD (SA)/ M FISCHER (v]g,
H FROHLICH (VIC) / C LANGLEY T HERBERT (ENG) /  MUNN g
SA)
EZDE BONDT (VIC) G NESBITT (VIC)
B BIRD (SA) P ROSARIO (VIC) |
C DE BONDT / G NESBITT (VIC) JFURNESS /B GREENWOOD {\qﬁ'
B BIRD (SA) ] GUGGENHEIM (VIC) P ROSARIO / D SANDERS Vio)
T HERBERT (ENG) B BIRD (SA) G NESBITT / P ROSARIO (V1)
K JOHNSON (VIC) TBOYD (NSW)
D SANDERS (VIC) P ROSARIO (VIC) |
C SHAW / G TAURIS (NSW) B BERGMANIS /M BOTTREL (v
P ROSARIO / D SANDERS (VIC) G CLARK (SA) J GUGGENHEIM !
TBOYD (NSW) P ROSARIO (VIC) G BRIDSON / D BRIDSON (WA) |
B BERGMANIS (VIC) F MOLYNEUX (SA)
N REDHEAD E SPOONER
Gold Silver Bronze
NSW QLD VIC
NSW QLD VIC
Scandinavia VIC WA
VIC SA NZ
VIC NSW VicB
VIC Japan SA
VIC QLD Vic B
VIC NSW SA
VIC NSW Vic B

QOver 75



8. NATIONAL COMPETITION — VICTORIAN REPRESENTATIVES

Senior
Commonwealth Championships
World Championships

Junior

World Junior Circuit final — South Africa
World Cadet Championships — South Africa
World Junior Championships — USA
Australian Youth Olympic Festival - Sydney

World Cadet Challenge Oceania Qualifying
World Junior Championships Oceania Qualifying — N Z

AWD Athletes
2007 INAS-FID World Table Tennis Championships — Japan

2007 IPTTC Arafura Games — Darwin

2007 IPTTC Hong Kong Open

2007 IPTTC German Open

2007 IPTTC Italian Masters Open

2007 IPTTC US Open

Miao Miao, Stephanie Sang, Kyle Davis
Miao Miao

Trent Carter
Jesse Bricknell and Lily Phan
Trent Carter, Kyle Davis, Robert Frank
Kyle Davis, Robert Frank, Melissa
Tapper, Annie Xiao

(Coach — Simon Gerada)

Jesse Bricknell, Lily Phan

Trent Carter, Kyle Davis, Robert Frank,
Cassandra Ng, Melissa Tapper, Annie
Xiao

Cassy Geffke, Steve Watts
Team Manager & Coach Nicole Freeland

Sarah Lazarro, Catherine Morrow, Jane

Wallis, Steven Watts

Team Manager & Head Coach Keith
Mundy, Assistant Coach Nicole
Freeland

Julie Davis, Rebecca Julian, Catherine
Morrow, Michael Tomlinson, Jane
Wallis. Team manager & Head Coach
Keith Mundy, Assisant Coach Nicole
Freeland

Rebecca Julian, Catherine Morrow,
Michael Tomlinson, Jane Wallis.
Team Manager & Head Coach Keith
Mundy

Julie Davis, Rebecca Julian, Catherine
Morrow, Michael Tomlinson, Jane
Wallis. Team Manager & Head Coach
Keith Mundy.

Julie Davis, Rebecca Julian, Catherine
Morrow. Team Manager & Head Coach

Keith Mundy
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9. CHAMPIONS ROLL

TABLE TENNIS VICTORIA HALL OF FAME
Mary Le Gassick

Inducted
2000 Jim Thoms 2002 ’
2002 Kerri Tepper

2000  Walter Lowen
2000 Norma Buckland
2000  Suzy Javor

2000  Charlie Wuvanich

2000 Steve Knapp
; L : 7 Table Tennis Association, and recorgg
:’nltg 10 1930 the Victorian Table Tennis Association was known as the Melbourne Teuamiad 1o ccniact e CHO,

30 are incomplete. Any person who can assist with information for these years is
WOMENS 'A' GRADE PREMIERS

MENS 'A' GRADE PREMIERS
1925 Melbourne Harbour Trust 1931 Kitchens
192627  Trustees Executors 1932
1928-30  yMca 1933 Yorkshire
193] Bawra 1934 Kitchens
1932 Melbourne 1935 Chamber
193334 Yorkshire 1936 National Mutual
1935-36  Victorian Producers 193741 Jaici
1937 National Mutua] 194245 Activities suspended due to WW I
1938 M.S.D. 1946 Not conducted
193940  Malvern 1947 Ramblers
1941 Park 1948 Hakoah
194245 Activities suspended due to World War I1 1949 Ramblers
1946-50 St Kilda Cricket 1950 Hakoah
1951 F & Y Socials 1951 Damon
1952 St Kilda Cricket 1952 Hakoah
1953-54  Coburg Harriers 1953 Crescent
1955 Geelong 1954-55  Kiwi
1956-57  Coburg Harriers 1956-57 Geelong
1958 International 1958 Hakoah
1959 TTV Colts 1959 Kiwi
1960 Hakoah 1960-72 Hakoah
1961-62  Wanderers 1973 Coburg
1963-64  Coburg 1974-79 Not conducted
1965-66  Coburg Harriers 1980 St Kilda Cricket
1967 St Kilda Cricket 1981 Hakoah
1968 Melbourne 1982 St Kilda Cricket
1969 University No longer conducted
1970-71  Monash
1972 Rainbow STATE LEAGUE PREMIERS
1973 Hakoah 1991 Waverley
1974 Albert Park 1992 Geelong
1975 St Kilda Cricket 1993 Croydon
1976-78  Hakoah 1994-5 Coburg
1979-80 St Kilda Cricket 1996 Croydon
1981 Albert Park 1997 St Kilda Cricket
1982-84 St Kilda Cricket 1998 Croydon
1985-86  Albert Park 1999-2000  StKilda Cricket
1987 St Kilda Cricket 2001 Dandenong
1988 Double Friendship 2002 Albert Park
1989 StKilda Cricket 2003 Dandenong
2004 Dandenong Green

1990 Albert Park
2005 Dandenong Dream Team
2006 Dandenong Stars
2007 Dandenong

ﬁo"l]ql!




1958-59
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965-66
1967
1968
1969-70
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991-3

1954

1995

1996

1997

AWARDS

FRENCH AWARD
(Senior Player of the Year)

Mrs Suzy Javor
Robert Lim

Mrs Suzy Javor

Jim Kilderry

Mrs Suzy Javor

Len Hayes (Dec)

Mrs Suzy Javor

Mrs Lorraine Nicholson
Mrs Suzy Javor
Charlie Wuvanich
Robert Tuckett

Mrs Mary Le Gassick
Steven Knapp

Miss Leanne Morrow (Dec)
Miss Christine Little
Steven Knapp

Miss Vicky Woodward
Steven Knapp

Robert Tuckett

Miss Kerry Thompson
Miss Adele Morrow
Glenn Tepper

Miss Nadia Bisiach
Tommy Danielsson
Miss Shelley Munday
Tommy Danielsson
Miss Nadia Bisiach
Tommy Danielsson
Miss Kerri Tepper
Tommy Danielsson
Miss Kerri Tepper
Tommy Danielsson
Miss Kerri Tepper
Glenn Tepper

Miss Kerri Tepper
Glenn Tepper

Miss Kerri Tepper
Barry Griffiths

Miss Kerri Tepper
Peng Huy Quach
Miss Kerri Tepper
Dennis Makaling
Miss Kerri Tepper
Jamie Perry

Miss Vivian Yang
Jamie Perry

Miss Shirley Zhou
Russell Lavale

Miss Miao Miao
Brett Clarke

1964-65
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977-78
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1984
1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993-96

1997-8

1999

2000

2001

COBURG AWARD
(Junior Player of the Year)

Leigh Pascoe

Miss Lorraine Ross
Miss Sharyn Campbell
Robert Tuckett

Miss Sharyn Campbell
Robert Tuckett

Miss Leanne Morrow (Dec)
Andrew Savige

Miss Leanne Morrow (Dec)
Robert Javor

Miss Leanne Morrow (Dec)
Miss Linda Komesaroff
Glenn Tepper

Rodney Carlyle

Robert Rockefeller
Miss Adele Morrow
Robert Rockefeller
Miss Adele Morrow
Karl McKeman

Miss Nadia Bisiach
John Schreenan

Miss Kerri Tepper
Eddie Kasser

Miss Jan Tepper

Ross Tepper

Miss Jan Tepper

Miss Claire Schreenan
Ross Tepper

Miss Claire Tonkin
Ross Tepper

Miss Melissa Marot
Jamie Perry

Miss Claire Dillon
Brett Clarke

Miss Claire Dillon
Russell Lavale

Miss Shirley Zhou
Belal Rajab

Miss Shirley Zhou
Rafal Pronobis

Miss Yvonne Li
Trevor Brown

Miss Mimi Lee

Simon Gerada

Miss Monica Porter
Kamalesh Tharmasuthan
Miss Sarah Collins
Matthew Rouse

Miss Caitlin Carruthers
Robbie Spigelman

TED SOKOLOWSKI
(Vets Player of the Year)
1088  Mrs Pam Holden
Igor Klaf
1089  Mrs Joan Guggenheim
Igor Klaf
1990  Mrs Dorothy Sanders
Igor Klaf
1991 Mrs Dorothy Sanders
Peter Humphries
1992  Mrs Patricia Comerford
Van Chat Mai
1993  Mrs Pamela Tait
Jim Kilderry
1994  Mrs Patricia Comerford
Van Chat Mai
1995  Mrs Joan Guggenheim
William Bates
1996  Mrs Prisca Rosario
John Loughnan
1997  Mrs Joan Munn
Brian Berry
1998  Mrs Joan Guggenheim
Case De Bondt
1999  Mrs Lois McConnell
Warren Woolcock
2000 Mrs Pamela Tait
Igor Klaf
2001  Mrs D Sanders
Olgerts Bergmanis
2002 Mrs Prisca Rosario/
Mrs Roma Chambers
Brian Berry
2003  Mrs Ivana Tmka
Brian Berry
2004  Mrs Pam Tait
Horst Frohlich
2005  Mrs Margaret Mulcahy &
Ms Dorothy Sanders
Geoff Nesbitt
2006  Mrs Roma Chambers
Buddy Reid
2007 Mrs Joan Munn
Ken Johnson
IAN TAIT MEMORIAL AWARD
2005  Henk Radlaar
2006  Malcolm Harding
2007  Max Cramp



AWARDS (Cont’d)

FRENCH AWARD
(SENIOR)
1998 Miss Shirley Zhou 2002
Mark Smythe
1999 Miss Miao Miao 2003
Russell Lavale
2000 Mrs Jian Fang Lay 2004
Mark Smythe
2001 Miss Miao Miao 2005
Russell Lavale
2002 Mrs Jian Fang Lay 2006
Russell Lavale
2003 Mrs Jian Fang Lay 2007
Russell Lavale
2004 Miss Miao Miao
Not Awarded
2005 Miss Stephanie Sang
Simon Gerada
2006 Miss Stephanie Sang
Not Awarded
2007 Miss Miao Miao
Kyle Davis
VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR

1996 Claude Carbonaro (Public Service)
1997 Joe Hiku (Croydon & Districts TTA)
1998 Bruce Wright (Y: arrawonga TTA)
1999 Martin Forbes (Ballarat TTA)
2000 Not Awarded
2001 Not Awarded
2002 Pam Tait (Melbourne Veterans)
2003 Derek Stuart (Croydon & Dist TTA)
2004 Laura Sheppee (ESCTTA)
2005 Nancy Pattison (Wonthaggi TTA)
2006 Wayne Turner (Leongatha TTA)
2007 Bob Grattidge (TTV)

COBURG AWARD AWD Player of the v,
(JUNIOR) 2006  Miss Rebecca Jyjigy,
Miss Caitlin Carruthers Rory Carroll
Kyle Davis 2007  Mias Rebecca Juligy
Miss Mimi Lee Steven Watts
Kyle Davis
Miss Michelle Carpenter
Kyle Davis
Miss Melissa Tapper
Robert Frank
Miss Melissa Tapper
Kyle Davis
Miss Melissa Tapper
Kyle Davis
COACH OF THE YEAR
1996 Keith Keane
1997 Rob Thomson)
1998 Not Awarded
1999 Not Awarded
2000 Not Awarded
2001 Not Awarded
2002 Michae] Belot
2003 Mark Smythe)
2004 Alois Rosario
2005 Mark Smythe)
2006 Nicole Freeland
2007 Mark Smythe



V

JUNIOR CHAMPIONS
VICTORIAN OPEN
JUNIOR BOYS CHAMPION
JUNIOR GIRLS CHAMPION
1933 F Mathews
1934-37 Ken Adamson 1955.56  Miss Helen Sullivan
1938 H Sundercombe 1957 Miss Lucille Cohen
193941  Herbert Bashford 1958 Miss Margaret Freeman
iviti 1959 Miss R Bailey
1344:'45 ;\;{ﬁc‘:ﬁh suspended due to WW I 1960-61  Miss Patricia Pagram
1947 G Bnlhncry 106265  Miss Lyn Gilbert
1948 E Donaldson 1966 Miss Denise Gavros (SA)
1949 M Calonious 1967 Miss Ann McMahon (SA)
1950 I Kuncaitis 1968-69  Miss Sharyn Campbell
1951 Thorold Memett 1970 Miss Vicky Woodward
1971 Miss Leanne Morrow
1952-53  Edward Sokolowski 1972 Miss Helen Morrow
195455 Bany Qrifin (AN 1973 Miss Pam Woodward
1956-57  Cliff McDonald (NSW) 1974 Miss Leanne Morrow
1958 Michael Wilcox (NSW) 1975 Miss Linda Komesaroff
1959 Robert Lim 1976 Miss Mylene Buckby (SA)
1960 Emmanuel Mano 1977 Miss Debbie Evans
1961 John Mano 1978-79  Miss Adele Morrow
196 Ross Cleaves 1980 Miss Nadia Bisiach
1963  Roger Wheller (NSW) 1981 Miss Adele Morrow

1982 Miss Kerri Tepper

1964 Leigh Pascoe
1983-85  Miss Jan Tepper

1965 Paul Brenner

1966-69  Peter Powell (SA) 1986 Miss Claire Schreenan

1970-71  Robert Tuckett 1987 Miss Nicole Freeland

1972 Garry Munday 1988 Miss Aldwyn Altuneg

1973 Andrew Savige 1989 Miss Michelle Marcen

1974-75  Robert Javor 1990 Miss Claire Dillon

1976 Warren Vickery (NSW) 1991 Miss Shirley Zhou

1977 Rodney Carlyle 1992 Miss Shirley Zhou

1978-79  Robert Rockefeller 1993-94  Miss Yvonne Li

1980-81  Alois Rosario 1995 Miss Judi Dillon

1982 Phillip Drakatos 1996 Miss Yvonne Li

1983 Jan McLoughlin 1997 Miss Kristel Banasik (TAS)

1984 Eddie Kasser 1998 Miss Mimi Lee

1985 Ross Tepper 1999 Miss Monica Porter

1986 Robin Moore 2000-01  Miss Larissa Daveson (Q)

1987 Ross Tepper 2002 Miss Caitlin Carruthers

1988 Jamie Perry 2003 Miss Mimi Lee

1989 Brett Clarke 2004 Miss Michelle Carpenter
2005 Miss Derrika Nheng

1990 Darren Webb

1991 Belal Rajab

1992 Rafal Pronobis
1993 Jamie Paul

1994-96  Trevor Brown
1997-98  Alex Swanson (SA)
1999 Matthew Rouse
2000 Zheng Yu

2001 John Tawadrous (N SW)
2002-0 Kyle Davis
2004-07 Robert Frank

2006-07  Miss Melissa Tapper



VICTORIAN CLOSED

BOYS CHAMPION GIRLS CHAMPION
1961 T Doyle 1961 Miss Patricia Pagram
1962 Arthur Robins 1962 Miss Lyn Gilbert
1964 Russell Pascoe 1964 Miss Lyn Gilbert
1965-69  Tom Polachek 1965 Miss Mary Cleaves
1970 Steven Knapp 1966 Miss Marie Van Pelt
1971 Garry Munday 1967-69 Miss Sharyn Campbell
1972 Andrew Savige 1970 Miss Vicky Woodward
1973-75  Robert Javor 1971 Miss Helen Morrow
1976 Glenn Tepper 1972 Miss Leanne Morrow
1977 John Cooney 1973 Miss Pam Woodward
1978 Rodney Carlyle 1974 Miss Linda Komesaroff
1979 Glenn Tepper 1974 Miss Christine Little
1980 Robert Rockefeller 1976 Miss Kristine Oke
1981-82  Karl McKernan 1977 Miss Adele Morrow
1983 Paul Tonkin 1978 Miss Debbie Evans
1984 Eddie Kasser 1979-80  Miss Belgin Benli
1985 Mark Rey 1981 Miss Adele Morrow
1986 David Naber 1982 Miss Nadia Bisiach
1987 Ross Tepper 1983 Miss Kerri Tepper
1988-89  Brett Clarke 1984-85  Miss Jan Tepper
1990 Russell Lavale 1986 Miss Claire Schreenan
1991 Belal Rajab 1987 Miss Claire Tonkin
1992 Darren Webb 1988 Miss Melissa Marot
1993-6 Trevor Brown 1989-90  Miss Claire Dillon
1997 David Zalcberg 1991-92  Miss Shirley Zhou
1998 Shaun Priddle 1993-95  Miss Yvonne Li
1999 Andrew Wilson 1996 Miss Kim James
2000 Robbie Spigelman 1997 Miss Miao Miao
2001 Andrew Pha 1998 Miss Mimi Lee
2002 Robbie Spigelman 1999 Miss Monica Porter
2003 Matthew Mazurkiewicz 2000 Miss Natalie Scales
2004 Trent Carter 2001-02  Miss Caitlin Carruthers
2005 Resul Akkurt 2003 Miss Mimi Lee
2006 -07 Kyle Davis 2004 Miss Adriana Coombes
2005 Miss Michelle Carpenter
2006 Miss Melissa Tapper

2007 Miss Cassandra Ng



T

SENIOR CHAMPIONS
yICTORIAN OPEN
MENS SINGLES CHAMPION
1925 A Glass
1926 C Collyer
1927 Hector Oakley
1928 Not contested
1929 Arch Champion
1930 C Collyer
1931 Hector Oakley
1932 Arch Champion
1933 Hector Oakley
1934 Arch Champion
1935  Hector Oakley
1936 H Crawley
1937 Jim Thoms
1938-9  Ken Adamson
1940 Hector Oakley
1941 Walter Lowen
1942-5  Activities suspended due to WW II
1946 Herbert Bashford
1947 Michael Szabados (NSW)
1948-50 Walter Lowen
1951 Johnny Leach (Eng)
1952 Michael Szabados (NSW)
1953 Ken Evans
1954-6  Geoff Jennings (NSW)
1957 Cliff McDonald (NSW)
1958 Norbert Van de Walle (USA)
1959-60  Cliff McDonald (NSW)
1961 Robert Lim
1962 Arthur Ma
1963 Michael Wilcox (NSW)
1964-5  Cliff McDonald (NSW)
1966 Leigh Pascoe
1967 Cliff McDonald (NSW)
1968-70  Charlie Wuvanich
19712 Paul Pinkewich (NSW)
1973 Steven Knapp
1974 Paul Pinkewich (NSW)
1975 Szabolcs Marosffy (Hungary)
1976 Steven Knapp
1977 Robert Javor
1978 Steven Knapp
1979 Robert Javor
1980 Paul Pinkewich (NSW)
1981 Robert Tuckett
1982-5  Tommy Danielsson
1986 Rodney Carlyle
1987 Gary Haberl (NSW)
1988 Glenn Tepper
1989 Massimo Costantini (Italy)
1990 Hua Jie Yang
1991 Lu Lin (China)
1992 Peng Huy Quach
1993 Dennis Makaling
1994 Paul Langley (SA)
1995-6  Mark Smythe
1097-8  Russell Lavale
1999-06 ~ Simon Gerada
2007 Kyle Davis

WOMENS SINGLES CHAMPION

1925-26  Miss M Linton

1927-28

1929 Miss B Emmerson
1930 Miss Finklestein
1931 Miss M Fraser

1932 Miss Finlestein

1933 Miss B Emmerson
1934 Miss B Rowe

1935 Miss M Fraser

1936 Miss 1 Crump

1937 Miss Carlene Hawk
1938-9 Miss Judy Sampson
1940 Miss Felice White
1941 Miss Judy Sampson

1942-5 Activities suspended due to WWII
1946-7 Miss Felice White
1948 Miss Dorli Shipp (NSW)

1949 Miss Felice White
1950 Miss Norma Buckland
1951 Miss Dora Beregi (NSW)

1952 Miss Dorli Shipp (NSW)
19534 Miss Norma Buckland
1955 Mrs Maisie Bowler

1956 Miss Dorothy Payne
1957-67  Mrs Suzy Javor

1968 Miss Lyn Gilbert

1969 Miss Mary Cleaves
1970 Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1971 Miss Linda Chong

1972 Miss Vicky Woodward
1973 Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1976 Miss Leanne Morrow
1975-6 Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1977 Miss Vicky Woodward
1978 Miss Kerry Thompson

1979 Miss Vicky Woodward
1980 Mrs Mary Le Gassick

1981 Miss Adele Morrow

1982 Miss Denise Millikan (Tas)
1983 Mrs Myung He No

1984-5 Miss Nadia Bisiach

1986 Miss Kerri Tepper

1987 Miss Nela Bran (WA)

1988 Miss Nela Bran (WA)

1989 Miss A Busnardo (Italy)
1950 Mrs Ying Kwok (NSW)
1991 Miss Deng Ya Ping (China)
1992 Mrs Tong Ling (China)

1993-4 Miss Shirley Zhou
1995-6 Mrs Jian Fang Lay

1997 Miss Miao Miao
1998 Miss Shirley Zhou
1999 Miss Miao Miao
2000 Mirs Jian Fang Lay

2001-02  Miss Miao Miao
2003 -04  Mrs Jian Fang Lay
2005 Miss Miao Miao
2006-7 Miss Stephanie Sang
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WOMENS DOUBLES CHAMPIg ‘
MENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS
1925-26 Misses Linton/N Law
1925-26 1929-30  Miss J Dooley/Robi
1927 Hector Oakley/A Taylor 1931-32 = einson
1929-30  C Collyer/Arch Champion 1933 Misses Emmerson/Smig,
1931 R Lamont/R Griffiths . 1934 Misses Biggar/Champjoy,
1932 C Collyer/Arch Champion 1935 Misses Felice White/
1933 Arch Champion/R Lamont 1936 -
1934 Hector Oakley/A Taylor 1937 Misses B Sarah/Felice wr;
1935-6 F Mathews/Ken Adamson 1938-41  Misses ] SamPSOHfCarlenet}:
1937-8 Heotor Oskley/Jim Thoms 194245 Activities suspended due 1, g,
1939 F Matthews/Ken Adamson o4 Misses Hobinsgmat e tf’ Worlg Ve
1940-1 Reg Summers/Herbert Bashford Mise e Wi elice White |
1942-5 Activities suspended due to WW II 1947 :sss ; ice !Wrs Judy m"'hsun
1946 Reg Summers/Herbert Bashford 1948 Mrs "ﬁ'fS/M‘?‘S I Suran
1948 Hector Oakley (V)M Dankin (NSW) 1951 Ms Judy Thomson/Miss Eveyyy,
1949-50 Walter Lowen/Ken Evans 1952 MIS S Deﬁ'l's/-Mlss Dorli Shipy, NS Ol
1951 Johnny Leach (Eng)/M Hagenauer (Fr) 1953 Misses Patricia Bull/J Maddisop
1952 Michael Szabados (NSW)/Reg Summers (V) 1954 Mrs Judy Thomson/Miss Eveiyy ;.
1953 Walter Lowen/Ken Evans 1955 Misses M Znaminko/Norma By
1954 George Mcllvena/Stuart Impey 1956 Misses M Znaminko/Sheila K ey,
1955 Geoff Jennings/Barry Griffin (NSW) 1957 Mrs Suzy Javor/Miss Lucille Cohep
1956 Vic Matison/Emie Sibison 1958 Mrs Suzy Javor/Miss Margaret
1957 LS Fong/CC Ching (Hong Kong) 1959 Mrs Suzy Javor/Miss Anne O’Brien
1958 Norbert Van de Walle/M Ralston (USA) 1960 Mrs Suzy Javor/Miss Lucille Cohep
1959 William Bates/Ken Fahey 1961 Mrs Suzy Javor/Miss Lorraine Prowse
1960 Emmanuel Mano/Graeme Stirling 1962-67  Mrs Suzy Javor/Mrs Lormaine Nicholsop
1961 Victor Hirsch/John Marton 1968-69  Misses Mary Cleaves/Lyn Gilbert
1962 Arthur Ma/Robert Lim 1970 Mrs Suzy Javor/Mrs Lorraine Nicholsog
1963 Michael Wilcox (NSW)/Vic Matison (V) 1971 Misses Sue Gilbert/Sharyn Campbel]
1964-65 Michael Wilcox (NSW)/Cliff McDonald (NSW) 1972 Misses Vicky Woodward/Roma Greenwood
1966 Leigh Pascoe/Russell Pascoe 1973 Mrs Mary Le Gassick/Mrs Dianne Kilderry
1967 Jim Kilderry/Robert McKewon 1974 Misses Leanne Morrow/Helen Morrow
Charlie Wuvanich/Peter Pivitsiripakde
1968 (THAI) 1975-76  Misses Vicky Woodward/Roma Greenwood
1977 Misses Kerry Woodward/Kerry Thompson

1969

Leigh Pascoe (V)/Paul Pinkewich (NSW)



VICTORIAN OPEN

MENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

1970 Charlie WuvanictheOrgc Yeo

1971 Anthony Clayton/Brian Burn (ENG)
1972 Robert Tuckett/Garry Munday

1973-74 Charlie Wuvanich/Steven Knapp

1975 Robert Tuckett (V)/Paul Pinkewich (NSW)
1976 Steven Knapp/Garry Munday

1977-78 Steven Knapp/Robert Javor

1979 Robert Tuckett/Glenn Tepper

1980 Robert Javor/Warren Vickery (NSW)
1981 Igor Klaf/Jim Kilderry

1982 Tommy Danielsson/Robert Tuckett
1983 Tommy Danielsson/Glenn Tepper
1984 Robert Javor/Neil Ward (SA)

1985 Rodney Carlyle(V)/Gary Haberl(NSW)
1986 Alex Jakubczak/Glenn Tepper

1987 Eddie Kasser(V)/Neil Ward(SA)

1988 Phu Be Huynh/Jamie Perry

1989 Francesco Manneschi (Italy)/Gary Haberl(NSW)
1990 Dennis Makaling / Jamie Perry

1991 Lu Lin/Li Wan Li (CHINA)

1992 Dennis Makaling/Jamie Perry

1993 Robin Moore (V) / Paul Pinkewich (NSW)
1994 Belal Rajab / Mark Smythe

1995 Dennis Makaling / Jamie Perry

1996 Paul Langley (SA) / Russell Lavale (V)
1997 Trevor Brown / Mark Smythe
1998-2002  Trevor Brown / Russell Lavale

2003 William Henzell (SA) / David Zalcberg (V)
2004 Simon Gerada / David Zalcberg

2005 Brett Clarke / David Zalcberg

2006 Kyle Davis/Robert Frank

2007 Brett Clarke/David Zalcberg

MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

1925 A Glass/Miss Fraser

1926 Arch Champion/Miss M Linton

1927 Hector Oakley/Miss Carlene Hawk

1928 Not contested

1929-30  C Silk/Miss Bryce

1931 R Lamont/Miss A Lewis

1932

1933 H Crawley/Miss P Jackson

193435 H Crawley/Miss B Rowe

1936-37 F Mathews/Miss Felice White

1938 Hector Oakley/Miss Carlene Hawk

1939 F Mathews/Miss Felice White

1940 A Houghton/Miss Cleary

1941 B Fryer/Miss Stafford

1942-45  Activities suspended due to World War I
194647 Reg Summers/Miss Felice White

1948 Arch Champion/Miss Felice White

1949 Reg Summers/Miss Felice White

1950 Ken Evans/Miss Norma Buckland

1951

Phil Anderson/Miss Dora Beregi (NSW)

WOMENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

1978 Mrs Mary Le Gassick/Mrs Dianne Kilderry
1979 Miss Vicky Woodward/Mrs Roma Chambers
1980 Mrs Mary Le Gassick/Mrs Dianne Kilderry
1981 Misses Nadia Bisiach/Kerry Thompson

1982 Miss Nadia Bisiach/Mrs Kerry Williams
1983 Misses Christine Young/Wendy Hughes
1984 Misses Nadia Bisiach/Shelley Munday

1985 Misses Christine Young/W endy Hughes
1986/87 Misses Nadia Bisiach/Wendy Hughes

1988 Misses Andrea Campbell(NSW)/Sue Mitchell(SA)
1989 Misses Kerri Tepper/Jenny Langridge

Misses Kerri Tepper/Ying Kwok (NSW)

1990

1991 Misses Hong Jian Fang/Deng Ya Ping (CH)
1992 Misses Tong Ling/Shirley Zhou

1993 Misses Claire Dillon/Shirley Zhou

1994 Misses Kerri Tepper/Shirley Zhou

1995 Mrs Ying Kwok (N SW)/Miss Kerri Tepper
1996 Misses Shirley Zhou (V)/Stella Zhou (NSW)
1997 Misses Miao Miao/Yvonne Li

1998 Misses Stella Zhou/Shirley Zhou

1999-2000  Miss Stella ZhowMs Jian Fang L2y
2001-02 Miss Tammy Gough (SA)/Miss Miao Miao

2003 Mrs Jian Fang Lay / Miss Mimi Lee

2004 Mrs Jian Fang Lay / Miss Miao Miao
2005 Miss Miao Miao / Miss Stephanie Sang
2006 Miss May Cho (SA)/ Miss Stephanie Sang
2007 Mrs Jian Fang Lay/Miss Miao Miao

1952-54 Ken Evans/Miss Norma Buckland
1955-57 George Mcllvena/Miss M Haggar

1958 Graeme Stirling/Miss Margaret Freeman
1959 Ken Fahey/Miss Norma Buckland

1960 John Marton/Mrs Suzy Javor

1961 Victor Hirsch/Mrs Suzy Javor

1962 Graeme Stirling/Mrs Suzy Javor

1963 Jim Kilderry/Mrs Suzy Javor

1964 Roy Cintolo/Mrs Suzy Javor

1965 Leigh Pascoe/Miss Lyn Gilbert

1966 Roy Cintolo/Mrs Suzy Javor

1967 John Nicholson/Mrs Suzy Javor

1968-69 Charlie Wuvanich/Miss Mary Cleaves
1970 Charlie Wuvanich/Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1971 Anthony Clayron (ENG)/Miss Ann McMahon (SA)
1972 Charlie Wuvanich/Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1973 Garry Munday/Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1974 Charlie Wuvanich/Miss Leanne Morrow
1975 Garry Munday/Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1976 Steven Knapp/Miss Christine Little



VICTORIAN OPEN SENIOR CHAMPIONS (Cont’d)
MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPIONS

1977 Robert Javor/Miss Kerry Thompson

1978 Steven Knapp/Miss Christine Little

1979 Garry Munday/Miss Karen Frank

1980 Rodney Carlyle/Miss Kay Fudge (SA)
1959 Ken Fahey/Miss Norma Buckland

1981 Rodney Carlyle/Miss Kerry Thompson
1982 Alois Rosario/Miss Kerri Tepper

1983 Tommy Danilesson/Mrs Myung He No
1984-85  Tommy Danielsson/Miss Nadia Bisiach
1986 Gary Haberl(NSW)/Miss Nadia Bisiach
1987 Phu Be Huynh/Mrs Nela Bran(WA)

1988 Glen Tepper/Miss Jan Tepper

1989 Massimo Constantini/L Vignola (ITALY)
1990 Peng Huy Quach/Miss Kerri Tepper
1991 Lu Lin/Miss Deng Ya Ping (CHINA)

VICTORIAN CLOSED SENIOR
MENS CHAMPION

1961 Victor Hirsch

1962 Arthur Ma

1969 John Nicholson

1970 Charlie Wuvanich

1971 Robert Tuckett

1972 Garry Munday

1973-75 Robert Tuckett
1976-78 Steven Knapp
1979-80 Robert Javor

1981 Glenn Tepper
1982-85 Tommy Danielsson
1986 Rodney Carlyle
1987 Alois Rosario
1988 Peng Huy Quach
1989 Alois Rosario
1990 Barry Griffiths
1991 Robin Moore
1992 Dennis Makaling
1993 Robin Moore
1994 Belal Rajab
1995 Brett Clarke
1996-2000  Russell Lavale
2001 Paul Langley
2002-03 Russell Lavale
2004 Simon Gerada
2005 Russell Lavale

2006-07 Simon Gerada

A |

1992 Stephen Gao/Mrs Tong L in,
1993 Mark Smythe/Miss Shirley 7,
1994 Dennis Makaling/Misg Kermi T
1995 Russell Lavale (V) Mrs Ying k.
1996 Jeff Plumb (ACT)Miss K err; (NS‘*":
1997 Paul Langley (SA)/ Miss Shirley v
1998 Mark Smythe / Miss Stella Zhiom % (v,
1999 Paul Langley (SA) Mrs Jian Fy, .
2000 Mark Smythe Miss /Stella zh, Lay (v,
2001-02 Paul Langley/ Miss Miao Miq,
2003 Scott Houston / Miss Ann M arie Joy;
2004 Trevor Brown / Mrs Jian Fang T ey (Sa)
2005 Kamalesh Tharmasuthan / Migq S .
2006-7 Kyle Davis/Miss Stephanie Sang hanie Sar.!
WOMENS CHAMPION
1961-62  Mrs Suzy Javor
1969 Miss Mary Cleaves
1970 Mrs Suzy Javor
1971-72  Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1973 Miss Linda Chong
1974 Miss Vicky Woodward
1975 Mrs Mary Le Gassick
1976 Miss Kerry Thompson
1977-79  Miss Vicky Woodward
1980 Miss Kerry Thompson
1981 Miss Adele Morrow
1982 Miss Kerry Thompson
1983 Miss Shelley Munday
1984 Miss Nadia Bisiach
1985-86  Miss Kerri Tepper
1987 Miss Jan Tepper
1988 Miss Wendy Hughes
1989 Miss Jan Tepper
1990 Miss Belgin Bennett
1991 Miss Kerri Tepper
1992 Miss Shirley Zhou
1993 Mrs Zhai Lan
1994-5  Miss Vivian Yang
1996 Mrs Jian Fang Lay
1997 Miss Shirley Zhou
1998-99  Miss Miao Miao
2000 Mrs Jian Fang Lay
2001 Miss Anna Zhong
2002 Miss Caitlin Carruthers
2003 -04 Mrs Jian Fang Lay
2005 Miss Susan Jones
2006 Mrs Jian Fang Lay
2007 Miss Stephanie Sang



"’

\'F.TERAN CHAMPIONS
VICTORIAN OPEN
MEN
OVER 40
]036 Jim Kﬂda'ry
1087 Igor Klaf
1088 1gor Klaf
1989 1gor Klaf
1990 Jim Kilderry
1991 Jim Kilderry
1992 Igor Klaf
1993 Igor Klaf
1994 Jim Kilderry
1995 Brian Berry
1996 Brian Berry
1997 Brian Berry
1998 Igor Klaf
1999 Brian Berry
2000 Brian Berry
2001 Lory Bisiach
2002 Max Wellington
2003 Brian Berry
2004 Brian Berry
2005 PB Huynh
2006 Be Phu Huynh
2007 Brian Berry
WOMEN
OVER 40
1986 Prisca Rosario
1987 Dot Sanders
1988 Pam Holden
1989 Ivana Trnka
1990 Betty Bird
1991 Pam Holden
1992 Jenny Burford
1993 Jvana Trnka
1994 Ivana Trnka
1995 Pam Tait
1996 Tricia Comerford
1997 Alice Abbas (SA)
1998 Pam Tait
1999 Vicki Carruthers
2000 Ivana Trnka
2001 Jvana Trnka
2002 Roma Chambers
2003 Lorraine Baker (SA)
2004 Ivana Troka
2005 Jvana Trnka
2006 Belgin Bennett
2007 Belgin Bennett

OVER 50
Vic Sirvic
Roy Warrior
Tim Borbely
1gor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Jim Kilderry
Igor Klaf
Jim Kilderry
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Warren Woolcock
Jim Kilderry
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Brian Berry
Brian Berry
Brian Berry
Brian Berry
Brian Berry

OVER 50

Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario
Yuka Braun

Yuka Braun

Yuka Braun

Yuka Braun
Patricia Comerford
Yuka Braun

Pam Tait

Patricia Comerford
Patricia Comerford
Patricia Comerford
Pam Tait

Pam Tait

Ivana Trnka

Pam Tait

Pam Tait

Dianne Bridle

Pam Tait

Ivana Trmka

Ivana Trnka

Roma Chambers

OVER 60
Noel Vella
Noel Vella
Jack Mack
Ron Poon
Jack Mack
Van Chat Mai
Barney Peters
Mui Huynh
Mui Huynh
William Bates
Ron Poon

Hu Hua

Case De Bondt
Eugene Herman (SA)
Peter Fischer
Igor Klaf

Roy Cintolo
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf

Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf

OVER 60

Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim
Dot Sanders

Dot Sanders

Pam Smith

Prisca Rosario
Joan Guggenheim
Betty Bird (SA)
Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario
Norma Loughnan
Yuka Braun
Yuka Braun

Pam Tait

Pam Tait

Patricia Comerford
Pam Tait

Joan Munn

Joan Munn

Joan Munn

OVER 65

Case De Bondt
Case De Bondt
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf

OVER 70

Hazel Franzini
Hazel Franzini
Hazel Franzini
Hazel Franzini
Joan Guggenheim
Hazel Franzini
Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim
Dot Sanders
Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario
Dorothy Sanders
Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario

OVER 70 OVER 75

Stan Wynack
Wal Henry
Stan Wynack
John Huysmans
Ron Thomas
Van Chat Mai
Van Chat Mai
Van Chat Mai
Wally Poole
van Chat Mai
Van Chat Mai
Van Chat Mai
Ron Poon

Sanh Tran

Ron Poon

Dick Schoorman
Dick Schoorman
John McMahon
Geoff Nesbitt
Case De Bondt
Case de Bondt

Wally Poole
Wally Poole
Olgerts Bergm
Keith Keane
Ron Poon
Sanh Tran
Ken Johnson

MIXED
SINGLES

OVER 80

Gary Luu
Gary Lun



VETERANS CHAMPIONS (Cont'd)
VICTORIAN cLOSED
MEN
1986 bl ey 50
s ;gor K-Jaf Vic Sirvic
im Kilderry William Bates
1988 Igor Klaf Ron Foster
o e bl
1m Kilderry William Bates
1991 Jim Kilderry Jim Kilderry
1992 Igor Klaf Igor Klaf
1993 Igor Klaf Jim Kilderry
1994 Jim Kilderry Igor Klaf
1995 Igor Klaf Igor Klaf
1996 Brian Berry Igor Klaf
1997 Jim Kilderry Jim Kilderry
1998 Brian Berry Igor Klaf
1999 Brian Berry Igor Klaf
2000 Brian Berry Igor Klaf
2001 Lory Bisiach Jim Kilderry
2002 Be Phu Huynh Igor Klaf
2003 Brian Berry Brian Berry
2004 Phil Websdale Igor Klaf
2005 Brian Berry Brian Berry
2006 Be Phu Huynh Jim Kilderry
2007 Brian Berry Brian Berry
WOMEN
OVER 40 OVER 50
1986 Yuka Braun Yuka Braun
1987 Yuka Braun Prisca Rosario
1988 Dot Sanders Yuka Braun
1989 Ivana Trka Prisca Rosario
1990 Pam Holden Pam Holden
1991 Pam Holden Prisca Rosario
1992 Ivana Trnka Prisca Rosario
1993 Pam Tait Yuka Braun
1994 Patricia Comerford Pam Tait
1995-6 Patricia Comerford Patricia Comerford
1997 Joan Munn Pam Tait
1998 Patricia Comerford Pam Tait
1999 Ivana Trnka Ivana Trnka
2000 Roma Chambers Joan Munn
2001 Ivana Trnka Patricia Comerford
2002 Ivana Trka Ivana Trnka
2003 Ivana Trnka Ivana Trmka
2004 Ivana Trnka Ivana Tmka
2005 Ivana Trnka Ivana Trmka
2006 Ivana Trnka Ivana Trnka
2007 Belgin Bennett Ivana Trnka

OVER 60
Noel Vella
Noel Vella
Noel Vella
Ron Poon
William Bates
William Bates
Bamey Peters
William Bates
Jim Healy
William Bates
Sanh Tran
Case De Bondt
Tim Borbely
Roy Cintolo
Igor Klaf
Roy Cintolo
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
BuddyReid

OVER 60

Joan Guggenheim

Jesse Morris

Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim

Dot Sanders
Dot Sanders
Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario
Dot Sanders
Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario
Marj Hall
Yuka Braun
Yuka Braun
Pam Tait

Pam Tait

Patricia Comerford

Pam Tait
Pam Tait

Tricia Comerford

Pam Tait

OVER 65

Case De Bondt
Case De Bondt
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf
Igor Klaf

OVER 70

Hazel Franzini
Peg Gravely
Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim
Joan Guggenheim
Dot Sanders
Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario
Prisca Rosario
Dot Sanders
Prisca Rosario

OVER 70

John H“’mm
Ron ]’h%

Van Chat M:
Van Chat My
Olgerts .
Van Chat Mai .
Wally Poole
Van Chat My;
Ron Poon
Sanh Tran
Sanh Tran
John McMahop
Bill MCMahon
Dick Schoorman
Tim Borbely
Case de Bondt

COMBINED
Over 75

Keith Keane
Sanh Tran
Keith Keane

cner..'

BobB

BobB
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JICTORIAN COUNTRY CHAMPIONS

A' GRADE TEAMS

MENS ATLAS SHIELD

1952 Geelong

1953 Kyabram

1954-55 Traralgon

1956 Geelong

1957 Kybram

1958 Hamilton

1959 Geelong

1960-61 Traralgon

1962 Kyabram

1963-64 Geelong

1965 Traralgon

1966 Ballarat

1967-70 Trara]gon

1971-84 Geelong

1985 Ballarat

1986-89 Geelong

1990-91 Ballarat

1992 Geelong

1993 Ballarat

1994 Geelong/Traralgon
1996-8 Ballarat

1999 Wonthaggi

2000 Eaglehawk/Bendigo
2001 Ballarat

2002 Combined

2003 Eaglehawk/Bendigo
2004-07 Ballarat

MENS SINGLES CHAMPION

1952 V Kozeniauskas Moe
1953 A Hamilton Kyabram
1954-56 L Stone Kyabram
1957-58 Jan Foster Kyabram
1959 L Stone Kyabram

1960 Jan Foster Kyabram
1961 L Stone Kyabram
1962-63 A Rowden Bendigo
1964 George Puchlenko Traralgon
1965 George Mclvena Geelong
1966 G Holman Traralgon
1967 Ron Rodgers Ballarat
1968 Colin O'Brien Swan Hill
1969 George Puchlenko Traralgon
1970-76 Craig Campbell Geelong
1977 Glenn Tepper Murtoa
1978 Robert Rockefeller Geelong
1979 Craig Campbell Geelong
1980-81 Glenn Tepper Horsham
1982-84 Jamie Bartolo Geelong
1985 Paul Tonkin Ballarat

1986-87

Ross Tepper Horsham

WOMENS ATLAS SHIELD

1952-53 Warrnambool

1954-55 Traralgon

1956 Warrnambool

1957-60 Shepparton

1961-64 Traralgon

1965 Ballarat

1966-67 Geelong

1968-73 Ballarat

1974 Geelong

1975-77 Ballarat

1978 Hamilton

1979-80 Geelong

1981-82 Horsham

1983 Horsham/Shepparton

1984 Geelong

1985 Horsham

1986 Horsham Composite

1987 Ballarat

1988-89 Geelong

1990-2007  Not contested

WOMENS SINGLES CHAMPION

1952-53 Mrs M Rigs Warmambool

1954 Mis J Smith Warmambool

1955 Miss E Braybon Traralgon

1956 Mrs J Smith Warrnambool

1957 Mrs M Minchinton Shepparton
1958 Mrs Peggy Curtis Shepparton
1959 Mrs N Kneebone Shepparton
1960 Mrs Peggy Curtis Shepparton
1961-62 Miss Lyn Gilbert Ballarat

1963 Miss Tanya Gilbert Ballarat
1964-65 Miss Lyn Gilbert Ballarat

1966 Miss J Newnham Bendigo

1967 Mrs Kim Latimer Traralgon
1968 Miss Vicky Woodward Ballarat
1969 Miss Sharyn Campbell Geelong
1970 Miss Sue Gilbert Ballarat

1971 Miss Sharyn Campbell Geelong
1972 Miss Vicky Woodward Ballarat
1973 Mrs Sharyn Doolan Geelong
1974 Miss Sue Gilbert Ballarat
1975-77 Miss Kerry Woodward Ballarat
1978 Miss Michelle Bartolo Geelong



VICTORIAN COUNTRY CHAMPIONS

MEN’S SINGLES CHAMPION (Cont)

1988

Brian Berry Ballarat
Rodney Durbidge Ballarat

1989

1990 Glenn Schoer Traralgon

1991 Darren Webb Ballarat

1992 Alex Jakubczak Geclong

1993 Darren Webb Ballarat

1994 Rafal Pronobis Geelong

1995 Damien Savige Ballarat

1996 Glenn Schoer Traralgon

1997 Shaun Priddle Geelong
1998-2002 Mark Smith Ballarat

2003 Phil Websdale Eaglehawk/Bendigo
2004-2005  Mark Smith Ballarat

2006 Michael Brown Eaglehawk/Bendigo
2007 Mark Smith Ballarat
OFFICIALS HONOUR ROLL
PRESIDENT

1925-28

1929 A McLelland (Dec)

193041 A Williams (Dec)

194245 Activities suspended due to WW II
194647 A Williams (Dec)

1948-55 Hector Oakley (Dec)

1956-67 Albert G Cooper (Dec)

1968-73 Victor H French (Dec)

1974-79 Walter Savige

1980-90 Ronald C Bayly

1991-93 Nick McConnell

1994-99 Robert Tuckett

2000-01 Greg Linwood

2002-2007 Phillip Carruthers

SECRETARY

1925

1926-29 AR Taylor

1930-31 Arch Champion

1932 RH Lamont

1933-35 AR Taylor

193641 Ron H Jones (Dec)

194245 Activities suspended due to World War II
1946-51 Ron H Jones (Dec)

1952-57 Reg Summers

1958-62 Max Rundle (Dec)

1962-63 Clive Senior

1963-64 Brian Preston

1964-73 Tom Horsfield (Dec)

1974-78 John Strantzen

1978-80 Mrs Val Walsh (Dec)

1981-82 Alan W Cleaves (Dec)

1982-83 Peter Nedeljkovic

1984-90 Peter Mascall

From 1991 Duties carried out by Executive Director

WOMEN'’S SINGLEg

1979 Miss Michelle Rey Gﬂdmg ON{
1980 Miss Michelle Barto], Geel :
1981-83  Miss Wendy Hughes Gey,,
1984 Miss Jan Tepper Horshap g
1985 Miss Kerri Tepper H""Sham
1986 Miss Linda Durbidge Bl“&rat
1987 Miss Wendy Hughes Geelop
1988 Miss Jan Tepper Horshay,
1991-94 Miss Nicole Freeland Ballarg;
1995 Miss Sarah Doolan Geelong
1996 Miss Nicole Freeland Ballarg
1997-99 Miss Monica Porter Ballarg
2000 Mrs Vicki Carruthers Ge.g]ong
2001 Miss Claire Montgomery Geelop
2002 Miss Alyson Pegg Ballarat y
2003 Mrs Vicki Carruthers Geelong
2004 Miss Monica Porter Ballarat
2005-07 Miss Melissa Tapper Hamilton

TREASURER

1933-34 C A Collyer

1935-36 C Moroney

1937-39 A Temme

1940 H McDonald

1941 C Mayman

1942-45 Activities suspended due to World W if

1946 G Mathews

1947-61 Len Haycraft (Dec)

1962-86 Eric Leder (Dec)

1986-92 John Beer (Dec)

1993-97 Graeme Ireland

1998-2002 Barrie Epstein

2002-2007  Alan Hopkins

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1985-88 Rod Lindroth

1989-92 Robert Ferguson

1992-93 Rohan Dwyer

1993-96 Kerri Tepper

1997-2000 Graham Lockwood

2001-2002 Dale Gilson

2002-2004 Martin Vink

2004-2007 Dale Gilson

Oct 2007 Chris Horwood

47
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TABLE TENNIS VICTORIA INC.

FINANCIAL REPORT
1 JANUARY 2007 — 31 DECEMBER 2007

Notes to financial statements

The financial report is complete after the audit and the Audit Statement is attached.

Income: 2006 / 2007 comparison

Category 42000 Participation Receipts: Increased due to TTV hosting National events. The

Australian Open was held in Melbourne resulting in a surplus.

Category 42300: TTV Tournaments: Increase in tournaments being held at MSAC after a
Commonwealth Games host year. Also introduction of Super League.

Category 44000: Supplementary Income: Decrease largely due to the loss of VicHealth fundipg.
This affected the second half of 2008 and will also flow on to the first half of 2008. SRV funding
has been complimented by Dept Planning & Community development.

Category 45000: Pennant Receipts: Increased due to Super League and having full seasons after
the 2006 Commonwealth Games.

Category 46100: Coaching income: Increased due to National Coaching Centre and having access

to MSAC for a full year after the 2006 Commonwealth games.

Expense: 2006 / 2007 comparison

Category 58000: Cost of Merchandise: Increased due to Super League uniforms (players &
Officials), Souvenir shirts for National Events. -

Category 61300: General Administration: Insurance not itemised between Directors insurance
and public liability

Category 62000: Marketing Expenses: Increased due to Super League promotions and materials.

Category 63000: Increased due to the National Training Centre and having the full use of MSAC
after the 2006 Commonwealth games.

Category 66000: Tournament Expenses: Increased largely due to Super League and
tournaments held at MSAC after the 2006 Commonwealth Games. i ) ==



TABLE TE
ANCIAL STATEMENTS

pART OF THE FIN
NOTES TO AII:(;)RF ?%ill ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2007

T ACCOU'NTING POLICIES

financial report prepared in order to
ts of the Associations Incorporation Act
he association is not a reporting

NOTE 1 - STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICAN
ort is a special purpose

al reporting requiremen

This financial rep
mmittee has determined that t

satisfy the financi

of Victoria. The co
in accordance with the requirements of the

entity.
: b I ared :
The financial report has been prep: g and the following Accounting

Associations Incorporation Act of Vi
Standards:

AASS: Materiality .
Events Occurring After Reporting Date
Urgent Issues Group Consensus

AASS:
No other Australian Accounting Standards, :
ts of the Australian Accounting

Views or other authoritative pronouncemen
standards Board have been applied.
prepared on an accruals basis and is based on

¢ into account changing money values or, except

The financial report has been
valuations of non-current assets.

historic costs and does not tak

where specifically stated, current
that are consistent with the previous

The following specific accounting policies,
period unless otherwise stated, have been adopted in the preparation of this

financial report:
Property Plant and Equipment
The depreciable amount of all fixed assets are depreciated over the useful
lives of the assets to the association commencing from the time the asset is

held ready for use.



45 PM Table Tennis Victoria Inc
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Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2007

ASSETS
Current Assets
Current/Savings
11000 Bank Accounts

11100 Operating Account
11500 VicHealth Account
11800 Petty Cash

Total 11000 Bank Accounts

12q‘llzn Investments
100 Esanda Investments
12150 WPac Max-i Direct

Total 12000 Investments

Total Current/Savings

Accounts Recelvable
13030 Accounts Recelvable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
14000 Current Assets
14060 Prepayments
14070 Deposits with Vendors

Total 14000 Current Assets

17000 Merchandise Inventory
17010 Table Tennis Balls
L 17090 Merchandise Other

Total 17000 Merchandise Inventory

18000 Fixed Assets
18100 Equipment Office
18110 Depreciation Office Equipment
18200 Furniture Fixtures
18210 Depreciation Furniture Fixture

Total 18000 Fixed Assets
19999 Undeposited Funds
Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
21000 Accounts Payable

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
23000 Tax Liabilities
23500 Tax Payable
23800 PAYG Liability

Total 23000 Tax Liabilities

26000 Payroll Liabilities
26300 Accrued Superannuation

Total 26000 Payroll Liabilities
27000 Fundraising Liabilities

27700 Government Grants Not Yet Used
27710 Sponsorship Funds Super League

27720 Pennant Sponsorship
Total 27000 Fundraising Liabilities

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

TOTAL LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

Dec 31, 2007 ~ Dec31,2006
74.00 41,387.91
14 ‘ —— 45486
— 10525 — 109557
8,079.25 42,528.88
0.00 8.001.67
7192543 PR Dot 58,988.40
71,925.43 66,990.07
80,004.68 109,518.95
46,570.15 23,835.69
46,570.15 23,835.69
0.00 4,610.00
— 253895 — 55000
2,538.95 5,160.00
300.00 0.00
—6,76T80 — T1,088:30
7,061.60 11,098.30
48,314.70 48,314.70
12,365.51 15,033.42
671.60 1,813.50
22,637.66 33,105.22
149,212.49 166,459.86
149,212.49 166,459.86
0.00 16,836.20
0.00 16,836.20
3,970.09 13,516.87
2.9%.5 [ I I‘m, la
6,898.63 24,859.01
4,783.28 679.56
4,783.28 679.56
19,000.00 5,500.00
— 000 ~——— 90909
oUU.00 0.00
19,500.00 6,409.09
31,181.91 31,947.66
31,181.91 48,783.86
31,181.91 48,783.86
118,030.58 117,676.00
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EQUITY
30000 Equity

31000 Opening Bal Equity
Total 30000 Equity

39950 Retained Earnings
Net Income

TOTAL EQUITY

Table Tennis Victoria Inc

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2007

Dec 31, 2007 Dec 31, 200g
130,399.22 130,399.22
130,399.22 130,399,272
-12,723.22 -28'644-35
354.58 15,921.13
118,030.58

117,676.00
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" Table Tennis Victoria Inc
p Profit & Loss
January through December 2007
Jan-
ordina™y Income/Expense an - Dec 2007 Jan - Dec 2006
Income
41000 Membership Fees
41100 Fees Affiliations
41200 Fees Players 3,928.29 4,772.88
41300 Fees Reclnsurance 115,105.29 118.650.86
41000 Membership Fees - Other b A
Total 41000 Membership Fees — ‘
" 124,698.68 126,846.50
42000 Participation Receipts
421:20 Australian Championships
110 Aust Entry Fees
42120 Aust Sponsorship 18,407.06 18,355.90
42140 A : 0.00 280.00
ust Uniform Receipts
h 1,169.05 745.46
42160 Aust Fares Lodging Receipts 28,851.32
32,218.27
,238.
Total 42100 Australian Championships 62,032.49 54,422.95
42300 TTV Tournaments
42310 TTV Entry Fees 29,144.21 29,023.41
42320 TTV Sponsorships 7,364.37 3,272.73
42340 SuperlLeague 0.00 0.00
42390 TTV Other Receipts 137.72 37.27
Total 42300 TTV Tournaments 36,646.30 32,333.41
42500 Net Affiliates Receipts
42510 Affiliates Competitions Receipt 836.36 1.063-%
42550 Affilaites Tournament Levy 128.00 :
Total 42500 Net Affiliates Receipts 964.36 ________1'_0_‘55@
4
Total 42000 Participation Receipts 99,643.15 87.825.45
44000 Supplementary Income 84
44100 MSAC Licence Fee 61,749.84 g;ggg o
44200 SRV Grants 5,500.00 35’000'00
44300 VicHealth Grants 17,500.00 . 000
44350 Dept Planning & Community dev 1 g,?g?gg oo
44400 Grants Other ,181. =
44650 Advertising Income 520-gg 127 sgg
44700 Sponsorship Income Sﬂg‘m 4'815.54
44750 M2006 500-00 ’ 500.00
44850 Aust Corporate Games . = -
Total 44000 Supplementary Income 124,160.73 341,
45000 Pennant Receipts 30.690.85
45100 Pennant Registrations igig?gg o
45200 SuperlLeague '563'53 5,699.09
45900 Pennant Receipts Other 0-00 0.00
45000 Pennant Receipts - Other I ..
50,534.73 36,389.94
Total 45000 Pennant Receipts '
i 29,076.14 16,574.71
46100 Coaching Income
47000 Hiring Income 185.45
47010 Hire Tables _________Ei{fﬁl e S
Total 47000 Hiring Income 6,320.51 ;
48000 Merchandise Sales : 150.00
48100 Sales Table Tennis Balls 13;-3; 150,08
48900 Sales Merchandise Other e e IR .
Total 48000 Merchandise Sales 269.96 )
49000 TTV Other Income 319113
49020 Interest Received 533?‘142 ) S8
49900 Sundry Income o SRR . ... .
6,131.63 3,274.89
Total 49000 TTV Other Income A31. e e R
440,835.53 402,047.76

Total Income
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: - - "
3:38 PM Table Tennis Victoria In
Apr 24, 08 Profit & LosS
’ pecember 2007
January through
Jan - Dec 2007
Cost of Goods Sold
58000 Cost of Merchandise 1,155.83
58100 Cost Table Tennis Balls 4,756.70
58900 Cost Merchandise Other ——— 591253
Total 58000 ndise
otal Cost of Mercha 5.912.53
Total C
068 434,923.00
Gross Profit
Expense 34,956.36
60100 TTA Fees
61000 Office Expenses
61100 Payroll Expenses 58,612.50
61110 Salaries CEO 32,595.00
61120 Salaries Administration 980.00
61125 Office Assistant 7.000.00
61130 Salaries SDO 7'997_50
61135 Salaries Coaching 9' 412.65
61160 Superannuation 6'385.00
61164 Additiional Wages 1'535 14
61170 Workcare 4 '25 067.78
Total 61100 Payroll Expenses L
61200 Personnel Expenses
61210 Airfares Exp 353-38
61220 Accommodation Exp S57l 46
61230 Vehicle and Parking 8 92' 14
61250 Meals and Entertainment :
Total 61200 Personnel Expenses 1.917.60
61300 General Administration
61310 Postage Exp 6'453'3?
61320 Telephone Exp 4-37 s
61325 Internet 0- 00
61326 Web Site Hosting 5'025‘3 5
61330 Photocopying Exp 25 5
61340 Supplies - Office 7.977. %
61345 Computer Supplies 300. :
61350 Service Office Equip 254-58
61355 Service Computers 1.418.11
61359 Depreciation Expenses 2.667‘29
61380 Subscriptions Licenses 669.
61390 Bank Charges 137.59
61391 Merchant Service Fees 651.07
61395 Bad Debts Expense 512.00
61396 Aust Corp Games 444.50
61399 Other Office Exp 1,095.68
Total 61300 General Administration 35,143.46
61400 Facilities
61410 Rent Exp 9,166.63
61420 Electricity Exp 1,913.13
61435 Maintenance 1,815.00
61441 Insurance Directors 20,058.60
61443 Insurance Public Liability 0.00
61450 Legal Expenses 0.00
Total 61400 Facilities 32,953.36
Total 61000 Office Expenses 195,082.21
62000 Marketing Expenses
62110 Advertising Exp 265.00
62120 Publicity Exp 0.00
62130 Printing Exp 8,912.73
62156 Audit Exp 1,750.00
62195 Marketing Exp Other 2,206.25
Total 62000 Marketing Expenses 13,133.98
63000 Development Expenses )
63100 Coaching Expenses 9,336.99
63105 National Coaching centre 15,027.70
63110 Hall Hire - Coaching 7.230.19
63900 Development Exp Other 912.73
32,507.61

Total 63000 Development Expenses

57,825.00
33,098.60
0.00
2,000.00
3,641.00
9,429, 58

11,885.00
3,282.15

121,161.33

0.00
126.30
1,328.59
1,301.74

2,756.63

5,637.94
5,047.68
1,003.08
5,000.00
2,552.43
3,236.17
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,400.29
463.64
120.00
631.96
411.32
330.00
0.00

27,734.51

9,999.96
1,459.41
0.00
3,730.00
17,322.66
36.70

32,548.73
184,201.20

0.00
181.82
5,462.10
1,027.95
1,342.24

8,014.11

6,782.77
1,188.05
3,998.91
3,644.55

15,614.28
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Table Tennis Victoria Inc

oM
F Profit & Loss
f"' January through December 2007
Jan - Dec 2007 Jan - Dec 2006
66000 Tournament Expenses
66100 Venue/Table Hire Exp 47,595.62 55,294.14
66101 License Expenses 728.00 2,000.00
66200 Catering Exp 2,807.93 6,260.63
66450 Uniforms Exp 1,305.56 7,449.45
66500 Trophies Exp 6,421.09 8,834.33
66600 Referees Exp 4,090.00 3,852.00
66701 Prize Monies Exp 18,503.50 14,621.90
66800 Photography Exp 0.00 540.00
66900 Tournament Exp Other 57,313.13 39,345.73
66910 M2006 Qualifying 0.00 430.44
66920 SuperLeague 20,123.43 0.00
Total 66000 Tournament Expenses 158,888.26 138,628.62
Total Expense 434,568.42 384,489.86
A3
Net Ordinary Income 354.58 15,921
15,921.13
Net Income - 354.58 5,941.15




TABLE TENNIS VICTORIA INC.

INDEPENDENT AUDIT REPORT TO THE MEMBERS OF TABLE TENNIS
VICTORIA INC.

Scope

I have audited the financial report, being a special purpose financial report, of Table Tennis
Victoria Inc. for the year ended 31 December 2007 comprising Profit and Loss Statement and
Balance Sheet. The Table Tennis Victoria Inc. committee is responsible for the financial report
and has determined that the accounting policies used are appropriate to meet the needs of the
Associations Incorporation Act of Victoria, Table Tennis Victoria Inc. constitution and the needs
of the members. I have conducted an independent audit of this financial report in order to express
an opinion on it to the members of Table Tennis Victoria Inc. No opinion is expressed as to
whether the accounting policies used are appropriate to the needs of the members.

The financial report has been prepared for distribution to the members for the purpose of
fulfilling the committee’s financial reporting requirements under its constitution and the reporting
requirements of the Associations Incorporation Act of Victoria. I disclaim any assumption of
responsibility for any reliance on this report or on the financial report to which it relates to any
person other than the members of Table Tennis Victoria Inc., or for any purpose other than that

for which it was prepared.

My audit has been conducted in accordance with Australian Auditing Standards. My procedures
included examination of evidence supporting the amounts and other disclosures in the financial
report and the evaluation of significant accounting estimates. These procedures were undertaken
to form an opinion whether, in all material respects, the financial report is presented fairly in
accordance with the accounting policies so as to present a view which is consistent with our
understanding of the Association’s financial position and performance. These policies do not
require the application of all Australian Accounting Standards, UIG Consensus Views and other

professional reporting requirements in Australia.

The audit opinion expressed in this report has been formed on the above basis.

Audit Opinion

In my opinion, the financial report presents fairly in accordance with the accounting policies the
financial position of Table Tennis Victoria Inc. as at 31 December 2007 and the results of its

operations for the year then ended.

Craig Letch
Certified Practising Accountant
Peninsula Accounting Partners Pty Ltd

66 Summit Road, Frankston South, Victoria, 3199.

Date: §.4. 08
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